



Your ref: CAF 16-146
Our ref: Gov/CAF 16-146

Cafcass National Office
3rd Floor
21 Bloomsbury Street
London
WC1B 3HF

Tel 0300 456 4000

6 December 2016

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your email of 11 November 2016. You made the following requests for information:

1. Number of Sites

In your previous Freedom of Information request (CAF16-134) you requested information relating to Cafcass' existing contracts in regards to facilities management based on the below categories:

A. Lift Service and Maintenance
B. Air Conditioning and Ventilation Servicing and Maintenance
C. Cleaning and Janitorial
D. Mechanical And Electrical Maintenance
E. Property Maintenance And Day To Day Repairs

The number of sites covered under the existing contracts are as follows:

Lift service and maintenance – 2 sites

Air conditioning & ventilation service and maintenance – 5 sites

Cleaning and janitorial – 23 sites

Mechanical and electrical maintenance – 23 sites

Property maintenance and day to day repairs – 23 sites for property maintenance

2. Job title, contact number, email address of Lisa Lomax

Baroness Tyler of Enfield Chair
Anthony Douglas CBE Chief Executive





Area Business Support Officer (ABSO) for Estates and Health and Safety,
Lisa.Lomax@cafcass.gsi.gov.uk

We hope that you feel your question has been answered effectively. If you are unhappy with the decisions made in relation to your request, you may ask for an internal review to be undertaken. If you are dissatisfied with the way the internal review is handled or with the final decision made at that review about the information released, you are free to contact the Information Commissioner's Office (<https://ico.org.uk/>):

Post

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Fax

01625 524 510

Tel

0303 123 1113

E-mail

casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely,

Governance Team

Cafcass

Governance@cafcass.gsi.gov.uk

Baroness Tyler of Enfield Chair
Anthony Douglas CBE Chief Executive



Cafcass, the Children and Family Court Advisory and Support Service, is a non-departmental body of the Ministry of Justice
Cafcass National Office, 3rd Floor, 21 Bloomsbury Street, London, WC1B 3HF